ITEM # [9-0S19

EIGHTH AMENDMENT
TO
ELECTRONIC SITE LEASE AGREEMENT
#10-1034

THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO ELECTRONIC SITE LEASE AGREEMENT is made effective as
of July 1, 2019 by and between TESUQUE RADIO COMPANY, a New Mexico corporation

(“Lessor”) and CITY OF SANTA FE, a New Mexico municipal corporation {“Lessee”).
Recitals
A. Lessor and Lessee are lessor and lessee, respectively, under an Electronic Site

Lease Agreement dated October 1, 2010 (the “Agreement”), as previously amended by an
Amendment to Electronic Site Lease Agreement dated June 1, 2013 (the “First Amendment”),
and as Second Amendment dated June 1, 2014 (the “Second Amendment”), and as Third
Amendment dated July 1, 2015 (the “Third Amendment”), and as Fourth Amendment dated
July 1, 2016 (the “Fourth Amendment”), and as Fifth Amendment dated July 1, 2017 (the “Fifth
Amendment”), and as Sixth Amendment dated January 5, 2018 (the “Sixth Amendment”)
pursuant to which Lessor leases to Lessee space in Lessor’s Electronic Site at Tesuque Peak,
New Mexico to permit Lessee to operate certain radio equipment.

B. The parties have also agreed on a new rent schedule, and wish to amend the
Agreement to reflect those payment obligations.

C. Capitalized terms in this Amendment have the meanings assigned in the
Agreement, unless otherwise defined herein.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Rents. The rent schedule which appears in Exhibit A to the Agreement, as
amended by the First Amendment, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following new rent schedule:

Rate of Monthly Base Rent $ 669.63
Monthly Electricity (7/1/19-12/31/19) 22.75
Propane (7/1/18-12/31/19) 13.49
Gross Receipts Tax 47.72

MONTHLY TOTAL $753.58




89'€SL S TVLOL ATHINOW

iy xe| s1diaday ssoug
6V°'€ET (61/1€/21-81/1/£) 2uedoig
SL'ee (6T/1€/T1-6T/T/L) A1d11193)3 Ajyauopy
€9'699 § Judy aseg Ajyluop Jo aiey

*9|NPaYyds B Mau Suimoj|oy
3yl Aq padeidas pue Ayunus sy up pai1v[ap Aqassy si ‘quawpuswy 1s414 3yl Aq papuawe
se Quawaaidy syl 01 v uquyxg ul sieadde Yalym snpayss juas ayl ‘sjuay ‘1

'SMOJ|0} se aaJ3e saljied ay} ‘ulsisy
PSUIBIUOD S1UBUSAOD [BNMINW By pue s3siwaid 3Y) JO UOHEIIPISUOD Ul ‘JY04343IHL MON

FVEIEEYY: 17

"UI3J3Y paulyap 3SIMIBYL0 SS3jun QuawasSy
941 ul paudisse sBulUBBW BY) SABY JUBWIPUBWIY SIY} Ul SWII) pazieyder o)

‘suonesi|qo uswAed asoy 198|484 03 lusWwsa18y
94} puswe 01 ysim pue ‘9|Npayds Juss Mau e uo paaise os|e aney salned ay) ‘q

‘Juswdinba ojpel ujelad ajesado 0) 995537 HWwJad 01 021X MON
“Jead anbnsa] 1e 91S 21U01I3|3 S,40SSa Ul adeds 935537 03 $asesd| 10ssa7 Ydiym 03 juensind
(Auswpuawy yixis, ayl) 8107 ‘S Asenuer Polep juswpuswy Yixis se pue ‘(,Juswpuswy
Uhtd, 943) L10Z ‘T AInf paiep awpuawy Y4 se pue ( Juswpuswy yunod,, 34y1) 910T ‘T Alnr
PSIEP JUSWPUSWY Yunog se pue ‘( Jusawpuawy paiyL, ay1) STOZ ‘T AINf Palep JusWpUSWY
PAIYL se pue ‘(quswpuswy puodss, ayl) yIoz ‘T aunf P31ep jusWpUBWY PuodaS Sse pue
‘(.,Auswpuawy 15414, Y1) €107 ‘T dunr psrep JusWaaI3y 95e37 91IS JIU041939|3 0} JUBWPUSWY
ue Ag papuswe Ajsnoinald se ‘(LAuawaai8y, ayl) 010z ‘T 199010 palep juswoau8y ssea
SHUS JIUOND3|T Uk 43pUN ‘AjDA1DBdSAI ‘39SS3| PUB JOSSI| BJe 3355 pue 10SSIT v

sleidoy

'(,995531,,) Uone10di0 [edIDIUNW OJIXBIAl MBN € ‘34 VINVS 40 ALID pue (,J0ssa1,,)
uolle10diod OJIX3N MIN e ‘ANVdINOD 01avy 3NDNS3L usamlaq pue Aq 6107 ‘T Ainf jo
SE 9A1133)49 apew SI INJINIIYOV ISV LIS JINOYL3313 OL ININANINY HIHDIT SIHL

vEOT-0T#H#
IN3INIIYOV ISVIT LIS JINOYLDITI
oL
INJWNANIANY HLHDI3

b150-p] # Will




¢ 98eqg (woIsIAI(T 1978 |\ 9 BIURS JO A1) JUSWAISY 958 S} OTONO[H O} JUSWIPUIUIY

[28eq 1xaN uo seaddy sainjeusis]

"109JJ9 pue 32104 ||N} Ul UIBWSJ JOBIBY) SUOISINCID pue SWId]
lle pue Juawsa.dy ay) ‘Agasay papuswe asimiaylo se 3dadx3 ‘SNOSUE)SISIA T

JUBWII3Y 9Y1 O ()€ U011IDS YUM SduepIoIIE Ul JUBWISNIpE 03 193[qnNs si a5ieyd INTRIBRETE
3yl pue uaWa3J3Y BY1 JO € UOIIIBS YUM 3IUBPIOIE U| JUBWISN[pe 03 13(GNS S| JUdY asegq ayl

v1°285'6S 6T0Z ‘T A1Nr 3INA IVLOL
L0998y S 994 9JIAIDS 153404
L0'960°6$ (0zoz ‘o€ aunr—6T0Z ‘TAINT)

SUYIUO ZT 404 je10]

EV'TILS IVLOL ATHINOW
| WAYA /] ) xejl s:,d!aaau SSOJQ
16°ST (T2/0€/9-02/1/1) duedoiqd
85°'6C (TZ/0£/9-02/1/1) Awd1303|3 Ajyauo

€9°699 S Juay aseg Ajyiuo jo arey




¢ a8eq (uoISIAI(T 191e M 9 BIUES JO A1) JUOWLRITY 9SSBT QIS OTUONII[ 0) JUSWPUSUIY

0S679G9°T9€2S

JOJYJ?JIQ aaueun;ﬂ&ooaw Aley
0] T TN

:panousddy

Aswony A ‘A.uaqsow ) ulIg

oA ¥/

:WJo4 03 se panosddy

797" ) G 2
>|Ja|3 D ‘[IBIA “A BPURIGA

SR

sy

10Aen ‘Jaqqap uepy

:Ag

uonesodiod jedidjunw OIX3N M e
‘34 VINVS 40 ALD

-33SS31

/ :
wzomay e reorvf ] 32

s

S/ :Ag

uofijeaodiod 0dixaN maN e
JT1 ‘Il sidamoy 192X

-4OSSI




